

ALETHA HONNOLD SCHOLARSHIP TRUST

GUIDELINES FOR AWARD

The following constitute those guidelines which shall be considered as at least a minimum standard for the determination of the award presented annually by the Scholarship Committee of the Board of Directors of the Link Art Gallery of Paris, Illinois, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the ALETHA HONNOLD SCHOLARSHIP TRUST:

- 1. The applicant who receives the annual scholarship award must at the time of the award be accepted by or currently enrolled in an accredited college or university located within the confines of the fifty (50) United States of America, and enrolled in that institution's fine arts program.
- 2. The applicant to receive the award must be or have been a native of Edgar County, Illinois albeit a non-resident at the time of the award.
- 3. Any award made to an applicant pursuant to the terms and provisions of the ALETHA HONNOLD SCHOLARSHIP TRUST may be paid only directly to the successful applicant's college or university to be used toward that applicant's tuition, fees, books and supplies.
- 4. In granting the award to any individuals, no consideration shall be given the applicant's religion, race, color, creed, gender or national origin.

Tom Hebermehl, Chairman of the Board, Link Art Gallery



ALETHA HONNOLD SCHOLARSHIP

APPLICATION FORM

Name:		Age:
Address:	City/Zip	
E-mail:	Telephone	
If not a current resident of Edgar County, residency.		
Graduate or graduation from what High S	chool?	Date:
College or university currently enrolled in	or accepted:	
University/College		
Address		
Area of fine arts you plan to study:		
Previous education in fine arts (i.e. high so	chool courses, community, etc.):	
Fine arts school-related activities:		
Fine arts non-school related activities:		
Fine arts awards/honors received:		
State what career you hope to pursue upon graduation from college or university (be as specific as possible):		
Please attach any recommendations you r	may have obtained pertinent to your	participation in fine arts.
Please submit a portfolio of your work if a	ı visual artist; a CD if you are a perfor	mance artist.
Please return this application & supporting Illinois, 61944 or parislinkartgallery@gma	•	32 S. Central Avenue Paris,